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shall be in doubt as to whether any of said stock ia rightfully 
in pos'session of the person proposing to remove the same 
from this state, he ehall withhold such inspection certificate 
until satiafied that the said shipper is in rightful possession 
of such stock." 
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From these provisions it will be seen that a large discretion is gi-ren 
the stock inspector in passing the shipment and each shipment will 
necessarily be governed by the facta and circumstances surrounding 
it. Taking into consideration the s,hipper, his standing in the c()lmmunity and 
his res,ponsibility, so that, irrespective of wheth'er the cattle offered for 
shipment bear the brand of the shipper or bear the brand of 'SOme, 
oth'er person, the shipment may be passed upon by the 'atock inspector 
if he is satis,fied that the person proposing to remove the same is 
rightfully in pO<Slsession of the animals inspected. A recorded brand 
iil not conclusive evidence of the o'Yn'ership of the animal bearing 
sUlch bI'and, but in my opinion is mf-rely Ipresumptive evidence of such 
ownership and it is not only possible but quite usual that the owner­
ship of a brand upon an animal may be in one person and the owner­
'Ship of the animal itself in a~other. 

You state further in your letter that in case the shipper is not 
the own~r of the brand borne by the animal and for that reawn the 
inspector withholds his' eertificate of inspection; that the animals are 
then turned loose at the point of shipment and a great distanlce from a 
feeding point "to become the prey of rustlers." I cannot see that this 
is a necessary consequence of such action. Sections 8858 and S860, 
make it an offense for any Iperson other than the owner of ,cattle to 
dtrive them from their usual and customary range farther than the 
nearest corral, and it is contemplated by said section that the animals 
of which such person is not the owner, should be cut out and 
immediately returned to their ac,customed, range and if any person 
should drive to a shipping point, animals of which be was not the 
owner or to. the possession of whi'~h he is! not entitled in my opinion 
he would be acting in violation of the provisions of sections 8858 and 
8860, in case he did not immediately return them to their usual and; 
customary range, the place from which he obtained them. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Registration, of Women. Women, Registration Of. Reg­
istration, Closing of Books Of. Caucus Elections, Application 
of Registration To. School District Elections, Registration 
For. Bonds, School, election For. County Clerk, Authority 
to Correct Clerical Errors. Errors in Registration, Authority 
of County Clerk to Correct. 

The general school elections being the only elections at 
which women are entitled to vote it would serve no useful 
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purpose for the registrar to enter their name upon precinct or 
municipal register. 

As between Sec., 7 and 18, Chap. 113, Laws of 1911, III so 
far as they conflict, t:1e provisions of Sec. 18 control. 

Provisions of Chap. 113, Laws of 1911, do not apply to party 
caucus elections. 

Provisions of Chap. 113, Laws of 1911, do not apply to school 
di~trict bonding elections. 

The county clerk has authority to correct mere clerical 
errors made by h{m in entering names upon precinct register. 

Mr. John Hurly, 
County Attorney, 

Glasgow, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

December 28, 1911. 

I am in recei-pt of yoUJr letter of the 21st inst., in which you re­
quest my opinion 11pon the following questions relative to Ohapter 113, 
Lawil of 1911. 

"Should- the n"L:rles of women who are registered -be ,carried 
through all the registration books or is it sufficient that the 
name of women offering to register be entered only on th(: 
Great Register and the s'chool district register?" 

"Do the provisions of Sec. 7 or of Sec. 18, apply with ref­
erence to the time of clOSing of the election bookS' prior to 
any school dL:;trict election?" 

"Do the provisions of this Act apply to party caucus elec­
tions,?" 

"Do the _provisions of this Act apply to elections held in 
school districts for the purpose of voting bonds?" 

"Has the county clerk authority to correct clerical' errora 
made by him in ent3ring names uponprE-cind or 'school regis­
ters?" 
In reply to your first inquiry I will state that there is no different 

Iprocedure or method pointed out in the act as to the entering of the 
names of -iomen voters' lhan that provided for male voters. However, 
in view of the fact that the only elections at which 'women are en­
titled to vote are school district elections that it would serve no useful 
J.)Ull'pose for the registrar to enter the names upon the precinct or 
municipal register. 

With reference to your second inquiry will state that in an opinion 
rendered to the Board of County Commissioners of Lewis anu, Clark 
County, September 18th, 1911, we hE'Jd that in view of the conflict be­
tween the provisions of Sec. 7 and Sec. 18 of said Chap. 113, relative 
to the time during which the registration books must be closed prior 
to an election, that the provisions of Sec. 1.3 would prevail. I enclose 
you herewith copy of said opinion. 

Tl'he provisions of this act ap;;>ly only to general elections, primary 
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nooninating elections, m;\Oicipal elections, general school e!e~tions 

and special county elections and for that reason it is my opinion that 
voters at a party caucus would not be required to be registered voters 
prior to such caucus, nor would it be necessary for the registration 
books of the county to be close.l prior thereto. 

The provisions of this act do not apply to special school elections 
held for the purpose of voting bonds for the -erection of a school 
house. In this connection I enclose you herewith ,copy of an opinion 
rendered the County Co::nmissioners of Musselshell county on October 
31, 1911, relative to this question. 

Under the provisions of this act it is the duty of the county clerk 
as such registry agent t.o enter the names of the electors offering to 
register in the Great Register and at the same time and in the ipres­
ence of the applicant to enter the name in the proper precinct mU/lic­
ipal or school register, and if a cbrical error is made by such clerk 
in entering the names, it is my opinion that he may correct such 
clerical error in order that the entries in the precinct municipal and 
'school register correspond with the entry in the Great Register. 

In compliance with your request I am also enclosing you herewith 
copy of an: opinion rendered December 16th, 1911, to H. R. Houghton 
relative to the right of the county clerk to reqUire at the time of reg­
istering a naturalized citizen the exhibItion of such citizen's p.aturali­
zation pll!pers. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBER'], J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Extradition, Expenses of Sheriff. 'Sheriff, Expenses of Ex­
tradition. State Agent, on Extradition . 

.'\. sheriff or his deputy in extradition matters acts as the 
agent of the governor and is not authorized to incur any 
expenses without the permission first being given by the gov­
ernor. 

Hon. H. S. Green, 
County Attorney, 

Great Falls, Montana. 
Dear SIr: 

December 28, 1911. 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 23rd inst., with refer­
ence to expenses incurred by the Deputy S,hieriff of your county who 
is now in the State of Arkansas incident to a requisition matter from 
your county. 

The Deputy Sheriff is acting in the capacity of State Agent or 
the Agent of the Governor in the matter of the extradition and by the 
provisions of Section 9709, his accOl:ints are allowed and paid by the 
state board of examiners. If it is necessary for the state agent to 
engage the services of an attorney in Arkansas, I would suggest that 

cu1046
Text Box




